

BID RESULTS

Project: **Evelyn Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation Project #C18-50**

Bid Opening: **Monday, June 4, 2018 at 2:00 p.m.**

Location: **City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA**

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

California Highway Construction Group, Inc.

\$ 222,263.00

PMK Contractors

\$ 256,700.00

HM Construction

\$ 196,388.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

**CITY OF ALBANY
EVELYN AVENUE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT
BID RESULTS-CONTRACT NO. C18-50**

Bid opening: 2:00 pm, Monday, June 4, 2018

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	Engineer Estimate		HM Construction*		California Highway Construction		PMK Contractors	
				UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 21,000	\$ 21,000	\$ 34,019	\$ 34,019
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,500	\$ 5,500	\$ 19,735	\$ 19,735
3	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE A)	29	LF	\$ 80	\$ 2,320	\$ 100	\$ 2,900	\$ 98	\$ 2,842	\$ 125	\$ 3,625
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (TYPE B)	127	LF	\$ 60	\$ 7,620	\$ 50	\$ 6,350	\$ 88	\$ 11,176	\$ 95	\$ 12,065
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB RAMP (CASE B)	2	EA	\$ 7,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 1,200	\$ 2,400	\$ 4,995	\$ 9,990	\$ 11,250	\$ 22,500
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	29	SF	\$ 50	\$ 1,450	\$ 17	\$ 493	\$ 40	\$ 1,160	\$ 115	\$ 3,335
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE C INLET	2	EA	\$ 6,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 2,200	\$ 4,400	\$ 8,775	\$ 17,550	\$ 4,500	\$ 9,000
9	ASPHALT CONCRETE MILLING-FULL WIDTH (4" TO 6")	1580	SY	\$ 10	\$ 15,800	\$ 14	\$ 22,120	\$ 14	\$ 21,725	\$ 26	\$ 41,080
10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MILLING-FULL WIDTH (6" TO 10")	295	SY	\$ 20	\$ 5,900	\$ 18	\$ 5,310	\$ 29	\$ 8,555	\$ 40	\$ 11,800
11	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING	455	TON	\$ 150	\$ 68,250	\$ 269	\$ 122,395	\$ 245	\$ 111,475	\$ 197	\$ 89,635
12	REPLACE WATER VALVE BOX WITH EBMUD FURNISHED G5 BOX	2	EA	\$ 800	\$ 1,600	\$ 500	\$ 1,000	\$ 450	\$ 900	\$ 330	\$ 660
13	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$ 800	\$ 1,600	\$ 500	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,875	\$ 3,750	\$ 330	\$ 660
14	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE IN CONCRETE	1	EA	\$ 600	\$ 600	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 1,250	\$ 1,250	\$ 340	\$ 340
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STOP BAR	30	LF	\$ 8	\$ 240	\$ 12	\$ 360	\$ 35	\$ 1,050	\$ 54	\$ 1,620
16	REMOVE AND REPLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	44	SF	\$ 8	\$ 352	\$ 15	\$ 660	\$ 35	\$ 1,540	\$ 64	\$ 2,816
17	RELOCATE SIGNPOST	1	EA	\$ 200	\$ 200	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 300	\$ 300	\$ 810	\$ 810
				\$ 152,932		\$ 196,388		\$ 222,263		\$ 256,700	

*Apparent Low Bidder